
Table 2-1: Utility Company Information Contact Table    

Utility Company 
Provider 

Coverage Area Contact Name Email  

Central New 
Mexico Electric 
Cooperative 

Bernalillo, Cibola, McKinley, 
Sandoval, and Valencia 
Counties 

Alena 
Brandenberger 

alena.brandenberder@cnmec.org 
 

Central Valley 
Electric 
Cooperative, Inc. 

Rural areas of Eddy, Chavez 
and parts of Lea and Otero 
Counties 

Charles T, 
Pinson Jr.  

pinson@cvecoop.org 
 

Columbus Electric 
Cooperative 

Grant, Hidalgo and Luna 
Counties 

Chris Martinez chrim@col-coop.com 
 

Continental Divide 
Electric 
Cooperative 

Bluewater area, Grants, 
Milan, and San Rafael 

Robert Castillo rcastillo@cdec.coop 
 

Farmers’ Electric 
Cooperative, Inc. 
of New Mexico 

Curry, DeBaca, Guadalupe, 
Harding, Quay, Roosevelt 
and San Miquel 

Antonio 
Sanchez 

antonio@fecnm.org 
 

El Paso Electric 
Company 

Las Cruces, Hatch Angie 
Rodriguez 

Angie.rodriguez@epelectric.com  

Jemez Mountain 
Electric 
Cooperative 

Rio Arriba, Santa Fe, San 
Juan, McKinley and Sandoval 
Counties 

Michael W. 
Hastings 

mhastings@jemezcoop.org 
 

Lea County 
Electric 
Cooperative, Inc 

Chavez, Eddy, and Lea 
Counties 

Bobbly Ferri’s  bferris@lcenet.com 
 

Mora-San Migel 
Electric 
Cooperative 

Bernalillo, Chavez, DeBaca, 
Chavez, Guadalupe, Lincoln, 
Sandoval, San Miquel, Santa 
Fe, Socorro, Torrance and 
Valencia Counties 

Les W. J. 
Montoya 

lmonoya@morasanmiguel.coop 
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Northern Rio 
Arriba NORA 
Electric 
Cooperative, Inc 

Northern Rio Arriba Counties Anthony J. 
Mercure 

anthony@noraelectric.org 
 

Otero County 
Electric 
Cooperative, Inc 

Chavez, Lincoln, Otero, and 
Socorro Counties 

Mario Romero marior@ote-coop.com 
 

PNM Resources, 
Inc. 

Alamogordo, Albuquerque, 
Bayard, Belen, Clayton, 
Deming, Las Vegas, Los 
Lunes, Lordsburg, Rio 
Rancho, Ruidoso, and Silver 
City. 

John 
Williamson 

John.Williamson@pnm.com 
 

Roosevelt County 
Electric Co-Op  

Portales Eric Segovia segovia@rcec.org 
 

Sierra Electric 
Cooperative, Inc. 

Catron, Dona Ana, Grant, 
Luna, Sierra and Socorro 
Counties 

Denise Barrera deniseb@secpower.com 
 

Sierra Electric 
Cooperative, Inc. 

Catron, Dona Ana, Grant, 
Luna, Sierra and Socorro 
Counties 

Denise Barrera deniseb@secpower.com 
 

Socorro Electric 
Cooperative, Inc. 

Carton, Cibola, Sierra, 
Socorro and Valencia 
Counties 

Joseph Herrera jherrea@socorroelectric.com 
 

Springer Electric 
Cooperative 

Colfax, Harding, Mora, San 
Miguel, and Union Counties 

David Spradlin spradlin@springercoop.com 
 

Southwestern 
Electric 
Cooperative 

Clayton Travis Sullivan tsullivan@swec-coop.org 
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Xcel Energy Artesia, Arthur, Carlsbad, 
Clovis Dexter, Eunice, 
Hagerman, Hobbs, Jal, 
Lovington, Portales, Roswell, 
Texico and Tucumcari. 

David Essex 
Bernard Treat 
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